7/10/25, 1:27 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SDB Vidyalay Khairbodi
1131007
30965

NEAR PRAGATI NAGAR,TIRORA AT KHAIRBODI
TIRORA MAHARASHTRA ,gondia, 441911, gondia,
MAHARASHTRA -

Mrs Jaishree Y Tembhare
BSc. ,M.A ,M.Ed
sdbvidyalay@gmail.com

7768041290

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-FRESH-AFFI-
1.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/TRUST-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-3.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

1/6



7/10/25, 1:27 PM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-of-SDB-
1.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate-
1.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/DEOCERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Water-and-Sanitary-
Condition-Certificate-Copy.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Fees-
Structur-.5Years.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDAR-2025-
26.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-2025-26.pdf

2/6



7/10/25, 1:27 PM

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 55 51

RESULT CLASS: Xl

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-2025-26.pdf

https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/RESULT-OF-CLASS-
10TH.pdf

Mrs Jaishree Y Tembhare

62

23

32

1:1.5
Toliram Premlal Gautam (DE.d Special Education)

Nisha B. Katre (M.A Clinical Psychology)

92.7 Student Passed AISSE Term I

Exam 2025

3/6



7/10/25, 1:27 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8100
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 30 & 505
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 02 & 691
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 04
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 04

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j0etHiKqvpM
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Jaishree Yadvendra Tembhare PRINCIPAL M.A.
2 Dineshwari C. Rahangadale TGT M.A
3 Usha B. Bansod PRT M.A
4 Hemant L. Pardhi PET B.A
5 Anita A. Baghele OTHER M.A
6 Sonali A. Tekam PRT B.A
7 Savita R. Dhabale TGT M.A
8 Vaishali H. Bawane TGT M.A
9 Kapil M. Dongare OTHER 12
10 Nalina A. Bagade TGT M.A
11 Sanjivani S. Shende PRT B.Sc
12 Sunita N. Dhurve PRT B.A
13 Rita R. Bisen PRT M.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6



7/10/25, 1:27 PM

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Dileshwari U. Bisen

Rekha D. Rahangdale

Kiran gowardhan Goupale
GITA RAMCHANDRA KAPSE
RUPALI BANDUJI RAUT
Puneshwari Nadkishor Bhagat

Nanda Devendrakumar
Chaudhari

Miss. Priti Mahadeorao
Bhajipale

CHHAMUD PRAKASH KATRE
Jayshri Bhagat

Archana Santosh Rahangdale
Zaneshwari Nitanand Wasnik
Bharti Ashok Borkar

Sonam Bhave

Sushma Dhanraj Maelwar
Yogeshwari Sanjay Harinkhede

OMESHWARI VIJENDRA
GAUTAM

Poonam Ramraoji Gore
Lukeshwari Shobhelal Patle
Naina Mohan Gautam

Purva Pavan Patle

Yogmaya Chhotelal Chaudhari
Aman Hansraj Nandeshwar
Neha Manohar Bhoyar

Gayatri Digambar Rahangdale

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

B.A

M.A

B.Sc

MSc

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

MSc

M.A

B.A

M.com

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.Com

M.Sc

B.Sc.

MSc

M.Sc

M.A

BPED

B.Sc.

B.Sc

5/6



7/10/25, 1:27 PM

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Vina Pankaj Rahangdale
Subhash Ramdas Patle
Vinod S. Harinkhede

Madhuri Dindayal Pardhi
Vimleshwari Rakhalal Parihar
Vidhya Shitesh Patle

Suchita Larendra Gedam
Raksha Prashant Rahangdale
Durgesh Lekharam Chaudhari
Larendra Vinayak Gedam
Chandani Jagdish Bisen
Payal Yogeshwar Meshram
Nandkishor Bhaulal Bhagat
Ashwini Shivkumar Pardhi
Arati Ishvar Rahangdale

Gendeshwari Devendra Pardhi

Vaishali Sukhadas Harinkhede
Nisha Devendra Katre
Minakshi Ramesh Rahangdale
Trunali Rajkumar Bansod
Swamini Pravin Chute

Supriya Gulab Bansod

Pragati Dipak Bisen

Sakshi Mulchand Sathawane
Ashwini Gajanan Dongre

Toliram Premlal Gautam

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

B.A

M.A.
M.tech
M.A

M.sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.
M.Sc. B.ed.
M.A. M.Ed.
M.A.

HSC

Diploma In Montesary, Craft
D.Ed., M.A., M.Lib.

Diploma In Montessary, D.Ed.
HSC D.Ed.

HSC

M.sc

M.sc

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

D.Ed.

6/6



