

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SDB Vidyalay Khairbodi
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131007
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30965
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR PRAGATI NAGAR,TIRORA AT KHAIRBODI TIRORA MAHARASHTRA ,gondia, 441911, gondia, MAHARASHTRA -
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Jaishree Y Tembhare
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BSc. ,M.A ,M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sdbvidyalay@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7768041290

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-FRESH-AFFI-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/TRUST-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-of-SDB-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/DEOCERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Water-and-Sanitary-Condition-Certificate-Copy.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Fees-Structur-.5Years.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-2025-26.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sdbvidyalay.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/RESULT-OF-CLASS-10TH.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs Jaishree Y Tembhare
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Toliram Premlal Gautam (DE.d Special Education)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Nisha B. Katre (M.A Clinical Psychology)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	55	51	92.7	Student Passed AISSE Term II Exam 2025

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 505
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	02 & 691
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	04
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	04
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j0etHiKqvpM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Jaishree Yadvendra Tembhare	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	Dineshwari C. Rahangadale	TGT	M.A
3	Usha B. Bansod	PRT	M.A
4	Hemant L. Pardhi	PET	B.A
5	Anita A. Baghele	OTHER	M.A
6	Sonali A. Tekam	PRT	B.A
7	Savita R. Dhabale	TGT	M.A
8	Vaishali H. Bawane	TGT	M.A
9	Kapil M. Dongare	OTHER	12
10	Nalina A. Bagade	TGT	M.A
11	Sanjivani S. Shende	PRT	B.Sc
12	Sunita N. Dhurve	PRT	B.A
13	Rita R. Bisen	PRT	M.A

14	Dileshwari U. Bisen	TGT	B.A
15	Rekha D. Rahangdale	PRT	M.A
16	Kiran gowardhan Goupale	TGT	B.Sc
17	GITA RAMCHANDRA KAPSE	TGT	MSc
18	RUPALI BANDUJI RAUT	TGT	B.Sc
19	Puneshwari Nadkishor Bhagat	TGT	B.A
20	Nanda Devendrakumar Chaudhari	OTHER	B.A
21	Miss. Priti Mahadeorao Bhajipale	TGT	MSc
22	CHHAMUD PRAKASH KATRE	PRT	M.A
23	Jayshri Bhagat	PRT	B.A
24	Archana Santosh Rahangdale	PRT	M.com
25	Zaneshwari Nitanand Wasnik	PRT	B.A
26	Bharti Ashok Borkar	PRT	B.A
27	Sonam Bhave	PRT	M.A
28	Sushma Dhanraj Maelwar	PRT	M.A
29	Yogeshwari Sanjay Harinkhede	PRT	B.A
30	OMESHWARI VIJENDRA GAUTAM	PRT	B.Com
31	Poonam Ramraoji Gore	TGT	M.Sc
32	Lukeshwari Shobhelal Patle	TGT	B.Sc.
33	Naina Mohan Gautam	TGT	MSc
34	Purva Pavan Patle	TGT	M.Sc
35	Yogmaya Chhotelal Chaudhari	PRT	M.A
36	Aman Hansraj Nandeshwar	PET	BPED
37	Neha Manohar Bhoyar	PRT	B.Sc.
38	Gayatri Digambar Rahangdale	TGT	B.Sc

39	Vina Pankaj Rahangdale	PRT	B.Sc
40	Subhash Ramdas Patle	PRT	M.A.
41	Vinod S. Harinkhede	TGT	M.Sc
42	Madhuri Dindayal Pardhi	PRT	B.A
43	Vimleshwari Rakhahal Parihar	TGT	M.A.
44	Vidhya Shitesh Patle	TGT	M.tech
45	Suchita Larendra Gedam	TGT	M.A
46	Raksha Prashant Rahangdale	TGT	M.sc
47	Durgesh Lekharam Chaudhari	PRT	M.A.
48	Larendra Vinayak Gedam	PRT	M.A.
49	Chandani Jagdish Bisen	TGT	M.Sc.
50	Payal Yogeshwar Meshram	TGT	M.Sc. B.ed.
51	Nandkishor Bhaulal Bhagat	TGT	M.A. M.Ed.
52	Ashwini Shivkumar Pardhi	PRT	M.A.
53	Arati Ishvar Rahangdale	NTT	HSC
54	Gendeshwari Devendra Pardhi	PRT	Diploma In Montesary, Craft D.Ed., M.A., M.Lib.
55	Vaishali Sukhadas Harinkhede	PRT	Diploma In Montesary, D.Ed.
56	Nisha Devendra Katre	PRT	HSC D.Ed.
57	Minakshi Ramesh Rahangdale	PRT	HSC
58	Trunali Rajkumar Bansod	PRT	M.sc
59	Swamini Pravin Chute	PRT	M.sc
60	Supriya Gulab Bansod	PRT	B.Sc.
61	Pragati Dipak Bisen	PRT	B.Sc.
62	Sakshi Mulchand Sathawane	PRT	B.Sc.
63	Ashwini Gajanan Dongre	PRT	B.Sc.
64	Toliram Premlal Gautam	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	D.Ed.